

Storm Over Taierzhuang

Addenda as of Oct 18, 2011

The Rules:

4.0. 6) End Phase, third condition (addition): Add: "spent Chinese units and " after "All".

5.0 Tactical Chits (clarification): TC's are kept secret.

7.1 (Clarification) Enemy controlled areas and solely enemy occupied areas are the same thing.

7.2.2d, 2nd sentence: (addition) add "and artillery" after "air".

12.5 Infiltration Movement (correction): Success is if the result is "**greater than or equal to**"

The Charts:

Infiltration Movement (correction): The Japanese success value should be 3 and the Chinese should be 4. The modifiers should be as follows:

- +1 More friendly unspent units in area than enemy units
All enemy units in the area are spent
Japanese tanks infiltrating
- 1 More enemy units in the area than friendly units
All friendly units in area are spent.

Resolute Defender (correction): Delete "during a friendly impulse" from the first sentence.